

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13302/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2024 in WP(C) No. 14126/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH (ICAR) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUGAL KISHORE SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79792/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 79789/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gobind Kumar Seth, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Chhibbar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma , AOR
Mr. Anmol Pandita, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.04.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR